three years, he had not resigned for any of the listed companies in which he holds directorship.

Mr. Jayson Jacob Mathew is interested in the resolution set out at Item No. 4 of the Notice with
regard to his appointment. Relatives of Mr. Jayson Jacob Mathew may be deemed to be
interested in the resolution to the extent of their shareholding interest, if any, in the Company.

Save and except the above, none of the other Directors / Key Managerial Personnel of the
Company / their relatives are, in any way, concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the
resolution.

Accordingly, consent of the members is sought by way of a Special Resolution respectively as
set out in Item No. 4 of the Notice.
The Board recommends the Resolution for your approval.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
FOR DANUBE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-
Kajal Garg

Company Secretary Mem. No.: A64229

Annexure - A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the
Company

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue

(As on 04.10.2024)

Post-Issue

(Assuming full Allotment)

  No. of
Shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of
Shares
held

% of share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group
Holding

A1  Indian

 Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 23331906 38.89 36331906 37.26

 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

 Sub Total A1 23331906 38.89 36331906 37.26

A2 Foreign

 Individuals/Hindu undivided Family - - -

 Bodies Corporate - - -

 Sub Total A - - -

 Total Promoters & Promoter Group
Holding A1 + A2

23331906 38.89 36331906 37.26

B Public shareholders

B1 Institutions - - - -

B2 Institutions (Domestic) - - - -

B3 Institutions (Foreign) - - - -

B4 Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of India

- - - -

B5 Non-Institutions

 Resident Individuals 34380048 57.30 58880048 60.39

 Non Resident Indians (NRIs)  336168 0.56 336168 0.35

 Bodies Corporate  684842 1.14 684842 0.70

 HUF 1266036 2.11 1266036 1.30

 Trust 1000 0.00 1000 -

 Firm - - - -

  Total Public Holding
B1+B2+B3+B4+B5

36668094 61.11 61168094 62.74

C Shares held by custodians - - - -

 Grand Total A + B + C 60000000 100.00 97500000 100

DANUBE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
REG. OFFICE : A-2101, PRIVILON, B/H ISCON TEMPLE,

AMBLI-BOPAL ROAD, S.G. HIGHWAY, AHMEDABAD – 380054.
CIN: L29100GJ1980PLC097420 || E-mail : info@danubeindustries.com

Website: www.danubeindustries.com || Phone: 98244 44038

ATTENDANCE SLIP

Date_____________

Please fill Attendance Slip and hand it over at the entrance of the meeting venue.
Name
Address
DP ID*
Client ID*
Folio No.
No. of shares held

I certify that I am the registered shareholder/proxy for the registered shareholder of the Company.

I hereby record my presence at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on
Thursday, October 31, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. (IST), at the registered office of the company situated
at A-2101, Privilon, B/h Iscon Temple, Ambli-Bopal Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad – 380054.

* Applicable for investors holding shares in electronic form.